

ITEM NO.14+22 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10951/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

H. V. CHANDREGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57671/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6537/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57890/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57892/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57893/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6635/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6653/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58856/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58857/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.*****[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. Diary No. 10951-2021])

SLP(C) No. 6652/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58853/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58854/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58858/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 6661/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58944/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58945/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58887/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Tahir, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Jayakumar S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun J. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krisha Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners in the respective petitions. Each of them have stated, on instructions, that although the relief claimed before the High Court was to set aside the notification in question, the writ-petitioners would confine their relief and urge upon this Court to mould it or to limit it to the concerned Constituency/Town Municipal Councils, namely, Hassan, Arasikere, Harihar, Koppal, Shidlaghatta,

Channagiri and K.R. Pete.

Issue notice, including to the newly elected representatives who have taken over the office after the decision of the Division Bench in the concerned Municipal Council/Corporation, as the case may be. Liberty to implead the newly elected representatives as orally prayed, is granted.

List these matters in the first week of July, 2021 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER